No. 26 of 1974

An Ordinance to amend the *Licensing Ordinance* 1939 as amended

[Assented to 19 August 1974]

BE it ordained by the Legislative Council for the Northern Territory of Australia as follows:

- 1. This Ordinance may be cited as the Licensing Ordinance Short title (No. 2) 1974.
- 2. The Licensing Ordinance 1939 as amended is in this Principal Ordinance referred to as the Principal Ordinance.
- **3.** Section 74(1) of the Principal Ordinance is amended Registration of by omitting "and at the expense".
 - 4. Section 76 of the Principal Ordinance is amended—Rules of clubs
 - (a) by omitting from paragraph (f) "and at the expense";
 - (b) by adding at the end of paragraph (i) "and"; and
 - (c) by omitting paragraph (j).